at the Chester Town Hall Second Floor.  

ARTICLE 1: To elect Town Officials for the ensuing year as provided by the Public Laws of 
Vermont.  Voting by Australian Ballot.
 ARTICLE 2: Shall general obligation bonds or notes of the Town of Chester in an amount 
not to exceed Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($430,000), subject to reduction from the receipt 
of available state and federal grants-in-aid, be issued for the purpose of financing the construction 
of upgrades to the existing sidewalks at an estimated cost of $1,800,000. These funds will provide the 
required 20% match for an awarded Bicycle & Pedestrian Grant.

[...]

Revenue from the Local Options Tax will be used 
to fund the Housing Reserve Fund which is used to support the production of housing and increase 
opportunities for families and individuals to access affordable homes in Chester. 
 ARTICLE 8: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of THIRTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND SEVEN DOLLARS ($13,807) to help support the home health, maternal and child 
health, and hospice care provided in patients’ homes and in community settings by the Visiting Nurse 
Association & Hospice of VT and NH, in accordance with 24 V.S.A. §2691?
 ARTICLE 9: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of THREE THOUSAND AND FORTY 
FOUR DOLLARS ($3,044) to help support outpatient, mental health and substance abuse services by 
the staff of Health Care and Rehabilitation Services, Inc, in accordance with 24 V.S.A. §2691?
 ARTICLE 10: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of THREE THOUSAND FORTY 
DOLLARS ($3,040) to Southeastern Vermont Community Action (SEVCA) to assist Chester in 
responding to the emergency needs of the community and providing all available and applicable services 
to families and individuals in need, in accordance with 24 V.S.A. §2691?
 ARTICLE 11:

[...]

disabled Vermonters with nutrition and wellness programs, application assistance for state and federal 
benefit programs, Medicare enrollment guidance, long term care Medicaid program care coordination, 
Volunteer Visitor programs, and more, in accordance with 24 V.S.A. §2691?
 ARTICLE 13: Shall the Town of Chester appropriate the sum of $2,250 (two thousand two 
hundred fifty dollars) for the support of the MOOver Rockingham to provide transit services to the 
residents of the Town of Chester, in accordance with 24 V.S.A. §2691?
 ARTICLE 14: Shall the Town of Chester appropriate the sum of $800 (eight hundred dollars) 
to support Windsor County Mentors, for youth mentoring services provided to children in Windsor

[...]

to Green Mountain RSVP & Volunteer Center of Windsor County to develop opportunities for people 
age 55 and older to positively impact the quality of life in the community of Chester through volunteer 
service, in accordance with 24 V.S.A. §2691?
 ARTICLE 16: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($1,800.00) toward the support of the Community Cares Network of Chester and Andover, 
Inc. a non-profit organization which provides services to senior citizens, helping them to stay in their 
homes longer safely, in accordance with 24 V.S.A. §2691?
 ARTICLE 17:

[...]

Shall the Town of Chester appropriate the sum of $4,000 (four thousand 
dollars) to Meals on Wheels of Greater Springfield, Inc. for continued support and services to the 
citizens of the Town of Chester in accordance with 24 V.S.A. § 2691?
 ARTICLE 18: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY DOLLARS ($5,570) to Neighborhood Connections, Inc. and Mountain Town Connector to 
cover the cost of providing services in Chester in accordance with 24 V.S.A. §2691?
 ARTICLE 19: Shall the town appropriate the sum of $5,000 to the Black River Area 
Community Coalition for continuing to work within the Chester community preventing youth